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Objectives

* Measure if U.S. adults want to purchase products made in America

when doing their holiday shopping.

22.0% a

* Understand how easy it is to find American-made products.

31.0% a

«  Measure the need for online retailers to label American-made

products.

Methodology

This poll was conducted between October 26 -29, 2023, among a

national sample of 2,207 adults. A previous wave was conducted in Nov. 173% W

2022. N
The interviews were conducted online, and the data were weighted to

approximate a target sample of adults based on gender, educational

attainment, age, race, a region.

Results from the full survey have a margin of error of +/-2 — 4

percentage points depending on the audience.
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Key Takeaways

1 There is a preference to purchase American-made products

» 81% would prefer to purchase holiday gifts made in the U.S. if presented with the option (+5pts from 2022). There is a belief that
doing so will boost the economy, create more jobs, and support small business.

* American-made holiday gift shopping is impacted by availability as 86% would be more likely to purchase if they were available
through large retailers.

2 Country of origin labeling should be required for online retailers
* 83% believe online retailers should be required to provide this labeling.
* 75% support penalizing companies that falsely market their products as “Made in the USA” and

* 70% are in favor of offering a tax credit to those who legitimately purchase American-made products.
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BUYING AMERICAN FOR THE HOLIDAYS

The majority of adults prefer to purchase holiday gifts that are made in the U.S. if possible (+5pts from
2022) — Over half say they do so to boost the economy, create more jobs, and support small businesses.

When purchasing holiday gifts, do you prefer to purchase products that are made in the United States if possible? // You indicated you prefer to purchase holiday gifts that are
made in the United States if possible. Which of the following, if any, best describes why you are more likely to purchase holiday gifts that are made in the United States? Select
all that apply. (Among those who prefer to purchase products made in the U.S.)

PREFERENCE IN PURCHASING PRODUCTS MADE IN THE U.S.
(% Selected) REASONS FOR LIKING TO PURCHASE GIFTS MADE IN THE U.S.
(Among those who prefer to purchase products made in the U.S.;
% Yes, definitely + Yes, probably)

Yes, definitely 429%
1%A |
— | 81%" y 59% A4
| — e —
. . 0
Yes, probably 38% Lt ATy Creates American jobs
I (65+) are more ; .
| likely preferto ! Supports small businesses
| buy American !
NO, pI’Obab|y not :__fgr_tf_]e_ho_llggy_s_ J H|gher qua“ty A
It's patriotic
No, definitely not Better labor laws and working
conditions C
Increased sustainability

Don’t know/No opinion v

Products are unique 19% A4

Base: Adults n=2207; Adults who prefer to purchase products made in the U.S. n=1790

V. MORNING CONSULT  , v Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level




BUYING AMERICAN FOR THE HOLIDAYS

While over two-thirds of adults indicate seeing American-made products — Those that don’t blame
major corporations for moving their production overseas.

How often, if at all, do you see American-made products while shopping? // You indicated you do not often or do not see American-made products while shopping. Which, if
any, of the following statements comes closest to your opinion? (Among those who don’t see much or no American-made products when shopping)

SEE AMERICAN-MADE PRODUCTS WHILE SHOPPING
(% Selected) DON’T SEE AMERICAN-MADE PRODUCTS WHILE SHOPPING
(Among those who don’t see much or no American-made products when
shopping; % Not much + Not at all)

A lot 20%
Many major corporations have moved or plan 45%
to move their production overseas Y
Some Domestic production is costly
Retailers don’t showcase them in their stores Bei
Not much
I— —————— ] Consumers are not interested in buying 5%
— 31% : American-made products 0
Sy U M —
Not at all 300

Don’t know/No opinion

MORNING CONSULT Base: Adults n=2207; Adults who don’t see much or no American-made products when shopping n=689
e AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level




BUYING AMERICAN FOR THE HOLIDAYS

Up from last year, six in seven adults agree their likelihood to purchase holiday gifts made in the
U.S. would increase if they were widely available through large retailers.

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

| would purchase more holiday gifts that are made in the United States if they were more widely
available through large retailers like Target, Walmart, and Amazon.

——————— | 1 . . :
| 86%‘ | 1 Those with a household income of $50k+, :

| 1 and Republicans are more likely to.
——————— L

| v

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree Don't know / No opinion

MORNING CONSULT' Base: Total n=2207
e AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level




BUYING AMERICAN FOR THE HOLIDAYS

Although adults would like to see products made in the U.S., one in five don’t think it is possible to
produce smartphones, computers/tablets, or electric toys and gadgets domestically.

The following products are mostly made overseas. Would you like to see more of these products manufactured in the United States?

mYes m Yes, but | don't think it's possible = No Don't know / No opinion

Smartphones 10%

Apparel 10%

Personal computers, laptops and tablets 10%
Electric toys and gadgets 11%

Base: Total n=2207

M, MORNING CONSULT Note: New question added Nov. 2023
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COO LABELING FOR ONLINE RETAILERS

Nearly half of adults find it easy to determine where a product is made when shopping online — yet
39% still find it difficult.

When shopping online, as opposed to an in-person store, do you find it easy or difficult to determine where a product was made?

! Older adults (65+) have the most difficulty :
! in determining a product’s country of |
1 origin while shopping online. !

Very easy Somewhat easy Somewhat difficult Very difficult Don't know / No opinion

Base: Total n=2207

M MORNING CONSULT Note: Question modified Nov. 2023




COO LABELING FOR ONLINE RETAILERS

The majority of adults believe online retailers should be required to include a country-of-origin
label for products just like in-person retailers are required (+4pts from 2022).

Do you think online retailers should be required to include country of origin labels for products like in-person retailers do?

I 1 ; !
Adults 45+ and those with a household
0 | 'I
I 83%A ' income of $50k+ are more likely to. |

|
2% v

Yes, definitely Yes, probably No, probably not No, definitely not Don't know / No opinion

MORNING CONSULT' Base: Total n=2207
e AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level
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COO LABELING FOR ONLINE RETAILERS

Three in four adults believe companies that deceptively market their products as “Made in USA” should
face fines/penalties — 70% support offering a tax credit to those who purchase “Made in USA” products.

Do you think companies that deceptively market their products as “Made in USA” should face fines and other penalties? // Do you support or oppose offering a tax credit to
consumers as an incentive for buying products that are “Made in USA”?

PENALTIES FOR DECEPTIVELY MARKETING “MADE IN USA” TAX CREDIT FOR BUYING “MADE IN USA”
(% Selected) (% Selected)

mYes =mNoO Don't Know / No Opinion

Strongly support  Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly oppose Don't know / No
support oppose opinion

Base: Total n=2207

MORNING CONSULT’ :
e Note: New questions added Nov. 2023
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AUTO INDUSTRY: MADE IN AMERICA
Ford is considered the most American car brand.

Out of the choices below, which is the MOST American car brand in your opinion?

MOST AMERICAN CAR BRAND
(% Selected)

Ford 41%
Chevy 17%
General Motors 17%
Tesla 8%

Toyota 7%

Jeep 500

Buick
Chrysler

Rivian

Base: Total n=2207

MORNING CONSULT’ :
e Note: New questions added Nov. 2023
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APPENDIX

How often, if at all, do you shop online? // How often, if at all, do you shop in person?

ONLINE SHOPPERS IN-PERSON SHOPPERS

A lot Some A lot Some

. Base: Total n=2207

M MORNING CONSULT 'y Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level 15




APPENDIX

When purchasing holiday gifts, do you prefer to purchase products that are made in the United States if possible?

m Yes, definitely m Yes, probably = No, probably not m No, definitely not Don't know / No opinion -(I;/?ESI' E;ﬁﬂg;?’lﬁf
probably)
AouLTs Y7 ssssEra, 1% 819%4
vaLE 7 s e, 2% 8294
FevMALE 7 s e = 15% 80%4
18-34 [T s e e 18% 2%4
35-44 [ . S eva N e 14% 83%4
4s5-64 [ s 2% 82%

65+ I N o e e 88% 4

pEMOCRAT I 7 s = 1% 81%4
rRepusLicAN | e oo 87%
INDEPENDENT | S |00 e . 18% 74%

INcome UNDER 50K | 360/ s ey 16% 78%4
INncomE 50 - 100K [ s T 0% 84% 4

INcomE 1ook+ I v ET] 1% Bs% 4
IN-PERSON sHoPPERS I s T 3% B2% 4
ONLINE sHoPPERS N S s TR 2% 5306

Base: Total n=2207

MORNING CONSULT , 'y Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level 16
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N/

APPENDIX

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

| would purchase more holiday gifts that are made in the United States if they were more widely available through
large retailers like Target, Walmart, and Amazon.

m Strongly agree = Somewhat agree  m Somewhat disagree  m Strongly disagree Don't know / No opinion

aouLTs [T A 9%
ey 4% a2 4% D
FEvALE N7 S e 10%
18-34 I S 7 AN TN 2%
35-44 [ N T N e e%
45-64 I S 7 SN e %
65+ [ N 7 S T 0%
pEvocrAT [ N A =
rRepusLIicAN [ T 2Ty e
iINnDEPENDENT [NV T e 5%
INcome uNDER 50K [ 7 S T e 2%
INncomE 50 - 100K | - e e 5%
iINncome 100K+ | 7 e
IN-PERSON sHopPERS I N 7 e %
onLINe sHopreERs I S e e 7%

MORNING CONSULT Base: Total n=2207
AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level

Total Agree

(% Strongly +

Somewhat agree)

86% A
87% A
85% A
81% A
88%

88%

87%

87% 4~
91% A
80% A
82% A
90%

90% A
88% A
88% A
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APPENDIX

When shopping online, as opposed to an in-person store, do you find it easy or difficult to determine where a product was made?

m\Veryeasy  ®mSomewhateasy  ®Somewhat difficult = Very difficult Don't know / No opinion To(;)a\l/:?ya:sy TOt%/'O \[/)eir‘;ficu”

Somewhat easy) Somewhat difficult)
ApULTS [HIECEEENTNSES T e 2% 49% 39%
MALE [EZ s T .. 0% 52% 39%
FEMALE IS e e . 15% 46% 39%
R 23% [ 21% ] 5% R 63% 26%
R 27% PR 0% 6% | 15% 60% 26%

45-64 IS T S T 2% 43% 45%

65+ RN T T 3% 31% 56%
pDEMOCRAT N7 ST 7. 1% 53% 36%
REPuUBLICAN IRV ST T S 7. 9% 45% 45%

INDEPENDENT | IEERTZ I S S 6 e T 7 e - 17% 47% 36%
INcome UNDER 50K I 3 7 7 S I 7' 16% 46% 37%
INcomE 50 - 100K [ EEERIVE S T T 8% sox% 43%
INcomE 100K+ NPT Se T T T 8% sex 36%
IN-PERSON sHOPPERS [ INENVIZEN S T T T 1% 50% 38%
oNLINE sHoPPERS NI NS 7T 9% sax 37%

Base: Total n=2207

M MORNING CONSULT Note: Question modified Nov. 2023 18




APPENDIX

Do you think online retailers should be required to include country of origin labels for products like in-person retailers do?

m Yes, definitely = Yes, probably = No, probably not = No, definitely not Don't know / No opinion o Y;?;;Lilﬁ vee
probably)
Ve 0 49% B ] 7% | 83% *
vALE 7 s e an 83% *
SRy 49% [ 7% 83% *
18-34 N7 s .. 2% 76% *
cLaey 4 e 0% | BRELD 78%
ey 5% [ ] 6% D 85%
e 60% P 40| 919 4
pDEMOCRAT [N s e 85% 4
REPUBLICAN [ e e 5% 88% 4
INDEPENDENT [ s e, 14% 75%
INcoME UNDER 50« [ =7 sz e 3% 7%~
INcoMmE 50 - 100K NG e e e 5% 879% A
INcomE 100K+ G- s e 939% 4
IN-PERSON sHOPPERS [N s e & 84% *

onLINe sHopPERS N N s e o 85% 4

Base: Total n=2207

MORNING CONSULT , y Significantly higher/lower than previous wave at 95% confidence level 19
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